o No. PW070103-04

Change Order
AIA Document G701 - Electronic Format OWNER [ ]
ARCHITECT| ]
CONTRACTOR ]
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: B0l
(name, address)
Roosevelt Park Pool Complex ’;DRQK ~ 1O DATE: June 3, 2003
Rapid City, South Dakota ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 02008
CONSTRUCTION DATE:  October 8, 2002
TO CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTFOR:  Complete Construction

RCS Construction

P. 0. Box 9337

Rapid City, SD 57709
The Contract is changed as follows:

1 Proposal Request No. BO1 - Revise rebar @ Pools... ... ($15,925.00)
2 Proposal Request No. BO3 - Revise exterior light lenses to polycarbonate $2,191.00
3 Proposal Request No. BO5 - Revise waterslide stair beams. .. $0.00
4 Proposal Request No. BO6R - Revise window support @ Pool Control e e e e e $442.00
5 Proposal Request No. BO7B - Revise duct... $0.00
6 Proposal Request No. BO8 - Revise pool decktrenchdrams ($7.,897.00)
7 Proposal Request No. B09 - Revise Pool deck floor tile... ($2,522.00)
8 Proposal Request No. BIOR - Revxsebackwashtarﬂ(stoCIP largrtank $10,419.00
9 Proposal Request No. B12 - Add gutters to ice arena roof.... $509.00
10 Proposal Request No. B13 - Delete CMU wall at pool storage... e e e e e e e e e e e e e ($724.00)
11 Proposal Request No. B19 - Add hand/hair dryers @ 6 locations... ... $3,528.00
12
13
Total:  ($9,979.00)
The original (Contract Sum)(Guaranteed-Maximum-Price) for the Building (B) was................................. $8315,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders... . U $0.00
The (Contract Sum)(Guaranteed-Maximum-Priee) prior to th:s Change Order s $8,315,000.00
The (Contract Sum)(Guaranteed-Maximum-Priee) will be (—mereased-)(decreased)

(unehanged) by this Change Order in the amount of... {$9,979.00)
The new (Contract Sum){Guaranteed-Maxinum-Price) mcludmg thls Change Order wﬂl be $8,305,021.00
The Contract Time will be (increased N 5 NG, ¢
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: April 6, 200

Not valid until signed by Owner, Architect and Contractor (Signature on next page).

Electronic Document Service G701-1987 1




